## FINANCIAL PARK (LABUAN) SDN. BHD.

(Company No. 199201002737)

Tel: 087-419 477 (5Lines)

Fax: 087-425 650

Website: www.fpl.com.my

Our reference: FPL/MAINT/ELEC/198-2024

**Management Office** 

Level 14(A) & 15(A1), Block 4 Office Tower Financial Park Complex Labuan Jalan Merdeka 87000 WP. Labuan

Malaysia

Date: 13 June 2024

## TENDER INVITATION FOR DESIGN AND BUILDING OF SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV) ELECTRICITY GENERATION SYSTEM AT FINANCIAL PARK COMPLEX LABUAN

NOTICE

- 1) Financial Park (Labuan) Sdn. Bhd. (FPL) invites an experienced and competent vendor to design and build of solar photovoltaic (PV) electricity generation system located at Financial Park Complex, Jalan Merdeka, Labuan F.T.
- 2) An on-line tender briefing organized by FPL will be held on **21**<sup>st</sup> **June 2024** via Zoom. The access details of the briefing will be given to interested companies later upon confirmation of attendance.
- 3) Tenderers are required to carry out site visit for familiarization of the site conditions and nature of the works at any time before the submission date of the tender. Please contact Cik Marlia Shamsir for the arrangement to visit the site.
- 4) Soft copy of tender document will be emailed to requesters upon request and confirmation of tender briefing participation by or before 19<sup>th</sup> June 2024.
- 5) The submission deadline of the technical and commercial proposal documents is at **12.00 pm**, **12**<sup>th</sup> **July 2024**. Detailed procedures on the submission of the softcopy and hardcopies of the tender proposals are available in the tender document.
- 6) Tenderers shall report any suspect fraud immediately and email to the address confidential@fpl.com.my.
- 7) Please note that FPL is certified with ISO 9001:2015. Refer www.fpl.com.my for further information on the Company policies.
- 8) For any enquiries, please contact Encik Zaikiman Minal (zaikiman@fpl.com.my) at 087-425477.
- 9) Kindly confirm your attendance for the briefing by email (Jassica@fpl.com.my) / call Puan Jassica Jumary at 087-425477 by or before **12.00pm,20 June 2024.**
- 10) Summary of dates:

Item	Description	Date	Time
(1)	Confirmation of participation	20 <sup>th</sup> June 2024	10.00 am
(2)	Tender briefing (Zoom)	21 <sup>st</sup> June 2024	3.00pm
(3)	Tender submission	12 <sup>th</sup> July 2024	12.00 pm

11) For site visit arrangements (between 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2024 to 5<sup>th</sup> July 2024), kindly book your slot with Cik Marlia Shamsir at 087-425477.

